payment of AED 210/- (UAE Dirhams Two Hundred Ten Only, including VAT), which is non-refundable in all cases. 
Tenders must be valid for acceptance for 120 days from the closing date of the Tender. 

Tenderers are required to submit their offer online through DEWA SRM System.
Tenderers shall arrange Tender Bond for AED 130,000/- (UAE Dirhams One Hundred Thirty Thousand Only)  in case the 
Tenderer quotes for the complete scope of the Tender or the aggregate of Tender Bond values specified by DEWA in the Tender 
document for each quoted items and/or Sections, in case the Tenderer quotes for particular item(s) and/or  Sections only,  strictly

[...]

شاملة ضريبة القيمة المضافة(، وهو غير قابل للاسترداد في جميع الاحوال.
يتعين على العطاء أن يكون صالحاً لمدة 120 يوماً بعد التاريخ النهائي للعطاء.

الراغبون بالمشاركة ملزمون بتقديم عروضهم بشكل الكتروني عبر نظام SRM الخاص بالهيئة
يجب على مقدمي العطاءات ترتيب ضمانات العطاء بمبلغ وقدره  130000 درهم إماراتي )مائة وثلاثون ألف درهم إماراتي فقط( في حالة 
تقديم مسؤول العطاء للنطاق الكامل للمناقصة، أو إجمالي قيم ضمان العطاء المحددة من قبل هيئة كهرباء ومياه دبي في وثيقة المناقصة 
البنود المدرجة و/أو الأقسام، في حالة قيام مقدم العطاء بتقديم عرض أسعار لعنصر )عناصر( و/أو أقسام معينة فقط بشكل  لكل بند من